B DIVISION - 2018

LEAGUE TABLE

Team P w L Tie Can Ab Bat Bowl Match Pen  Total
Barton 18 12 3 2 0 1 79 77 138 0 294
Tavistock 18 12 4 0 2 0 74 69 132 0 275
Seaton 18 12 5 0 1 0 71 74 126 2 269
Thorverton 18 9 7 1 0 1 70 56 102 0 228
Filleigh 18 9 8 0 1 0 70 63 96 4 225
Ipplepen 18 7 11 0 0 0 74 66 70 0 210
Plymstock 18 7 10 0 1 0 60 66 76 0 202
Cullompton 18 6 10 0 1 1 64 65 72 0 201
Shobrooke Park 18 5 11 1 1 0 74 62 62 0 198
Babbacombe 18 4 14 0 0 0 68 64 40 0 172

Top Ten Batting Average (Qualification — 8 innings)

Player Club Inn NO Runs HS Average
J White Tavistock 9 3 346 102* 57.67
| Gray Tavistock 13 3 553 154 55.30
M Hewer Seaton 17 3 638 125* 45.57
N Barton Thorverton 14 7 292 50* 41.71
J Seward Seaton 16 2 547 62* 39.07
ClJames Shobrooke Park 17 3 524 61* 37.43
D Peall Babbacombe 9 0 328 96 36.44
W Barriball Tavistock 12 2 359 110* 35.90
J Saker Filleigh 15 1 499 90 35.64
M Penrice Ipplepen 12 0 415 88 34.58

Top Ten Bowling Averages (Qualification - 60 overs)

Player Club Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Average
R Prior Seaton 90.5 13 288 23 12.52
J Seward Seaton 143.4 16 481 37 13.00
S Daymond Tavistock 99.4 12 337 25 13.48
P Bates Babbacombe 116.5 19 373 27 13.81
| Whalley Plymstock 125.2 17 474 32 14.81
S Bowker Barton 97.3 11 372 24 15.50
A Parker Barton 92.1 11 360 23 15.65
B Morgan Seaton 125.4 26 443 28 15.82
J Choules Thorverton 127.4 15 460 29 15.86

J Martin Barton 134.5 24 450 28 16.07



Wicket Partnerships

1™ 131 J Parr & K Vos Cullompton v Tavistock
2™ 167 W Barriball & | Gray Tavistock v Ipplepen
3" 200 J Stephens & D Manning Tavistock v Barton
4" 141 J Viljoen & S Bowman Babbacombe v Shobrooke Park
5" 182 # D Peall & S Bowman Babbacombe v Ipplepen
6" 110 A Parker & A Last Barton v Cullompton
7" 101 J White & M Witcher Tavistock v Barton
8" 84 C Nash & J Hill Filleigh v Thorverton
CKing & B Forsey Ipplepen v Tavistock
9™ 74* J Lewis & S Bowden Ipplepen v Barton
10" 60* B Trenamen & C Ford Shobrooke Park v Ipplepen
Unbroken *  League Record #
Centurions
| Gray Tavistock 154 v Ipplepen J Lewis Ipplepen
M Hewer Seaton 125* v Thorverton B Parr Cullompton
S Bowman Babbacombe 112* v Shobrooke Park J White Tavistock
J Nicholls Plymstock 112 v lpplepen J Stephens Tavistock
W Barriball Tavistock 110* v Shobrooke Park S Bowman Babbacombe
M Hewer Seaton 108* v Ipplepen

HIGHEST TEAM SCORE

LOWEST TEAM SCORE

BEST BOWLING

B Gibson Plymstock

B Parr Cullompton
T Goodwin Babbacombe
J Porter Barton

J Stephens Tavistock

A Parker Barton

D Peall Babbacombe
J Broom Thorverton
S Ali Plymstock

315for9

72 all out

7 for 20 v Babbacombe

6 for 18 v Plymstock

6 for 19 v Plymstock

6 for 28 v Babbacombe

6 for 36 v Plymstock

5for 8 v Seaton

5 for 16 v Plymstock

5 for 22 v Shobrooke Park

5 for 23 v Cullompton

Cullompton v Tavistock

Seaton v Barton

J Choules Thorverton

B Morgan Seaton

A Parker Barton

K Vos Cullompton
R Cunningham Plymstock

T Mitchell Seaton

S Bowden Seaton

K Voss Cullompton

107* v Barton
107 v Tavistock
102* v Ipplepen
102 v Barton

100 v Ipplepen

5 for 25 v Plymstock

5 for 26 v Plymstock

5 for 32 v Plymstock

5 for 33 v Seaton

5 for 33 v Tavistock

5 for 42 v Shobrooke Park
5 for 50 v Seaton

5 for 55 v Babbacombe



LEADING RUN SCORERS

M Hewer

| Gray

J Seward
Clames
K'Vos

B Parr

J Saker

M Crampton
J Viljoen

A Pitt

M Penrice
S Lewis

J Nicholls

B Morgan
S Needham
W Barriball
J Kalsi

R Collier

J White

JJames

Seaton
Tavistock
Seaton
Shobrooke Park
Cullompton
Cullompton
Filleigh
Barton
Babbacombe
Thorverton
Ipplepen
Babbacombe
Plymstock
Seaton
Barton
Tavistock
Filleigh
Filleigh
Tavistock

Shobrooke Park

LEADING WICKET TAKERS

J Seward

| Whalley

M Crampton
R Cunningham
ClJames

T Goodwin
C Barriball

J Choules

J Hickman

B Morgan

J Martin

P Bates

J Parr

D Snyman

S Daymond
JJames

S Bowker

R Prior

A Parker

Seaton
Plymstock
Barton
Plymstock
Shobrooke Park
Barton
Tavistock
Thorverton
Filleigh

Seaton

Barton
Babbacombe
Cullompton
Tavistock
Tavistock
Shobrooke Park
Barton

Seaton

Barton

638

553

547

524

515

500

499

466

434

430

415

410

409

363

363

359

349

348

346

346

37

32

32

31

31

31

30

29

28

28

28

27

26

26

25

25

24

23

23

S Mansfield
D Harris

D Peall

A Parker

A Harvey

S Wakeham
D Robbins
A Codling
N Barton

P Fielder

J Hocken

D Baldock
D Manning
J Parr

R Pyle

D Paul

A Pullin

S Bowden

A Hele

J Viljoen

K Vos

J Saker

B Parr

B Gibson
A Codling

J Berry

A Harvey

J Norman
B Slaverio
N Barton

S Bowden
W Barriball
A Pitt

T Youngman

B Trenaman

Plymstock
Ipplepen
Babbacombe
Barton
Ipplepen
Ipplepen
Shobrooke Park
Shobrooke Park
Thorverton
Thorverton
Plymstock
Thorverton
Tavistock
Cullompton
Shobrooke Park
Cullompton
Cullompton
Babbacombe

Barton

Babbacombe
Cullompton
Filleigh
Cullompton
Plymstock
Shobrooke Park
Seaton
Ipplepen
Ipplepen
Thorverton
Thorverton
Ipplepen
Tavistock
Thorverton
Shobrooke Park

Shobrooke Park

345

333

328

327

319

317

317

311

292

274

270

270

268

266

255

255

254

244

241

22

22

21

21

19

19

19

19

18

18

18

16

16

15

15

15



